
From: Sharifi, Ghazal
To: Evan Bariault
Cc: Anderson, Matthew; Leavitt, Adrien; Boatright, Rebecca; Sylve, Dee; Evans, Erika J; Litfin, Jennifer M; Nakata,

Kelly; Baker, La Rond; Lisa Smith; Levinson, Lori; Vodak, Viktor; Ted Buck
Subject: Re: Butts - Response to Family"s Motion to Compel
Date: Friday, October 25, 2019 3:56:03 PM

[EXTERNAL Email Notice! ] External communication is important to us. Be cautious of phishing attempts. Do not
click or open suspicious links or attachments.

All:

Just a note that for efficiency, portions of this brief submitted by the officers are submitted
jointly by the officers and SPD(see p. 2, lines 6-8). Please advise if you have questions. 

Best,
Ghazal 

Ghazal Sharifi
Assistant City Attorney

Seattle City Attorney’s Office
Civil Division – Police Action Team
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98104-7097
Phone: 206-684-8217
Cell: 206-418-8781
FAX:  206-684-8284
ghazal.sharifi@seattle.gov
 
CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT: This message may contain information that is protected by the
attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product doctrine, or by other confidentiality provisions. 
If this message was sent to you in error, any use, disclosure, or distribution of its contents is
prohibited.  If you receive this message in error, please contact me at the telephone number or e-
mail address listed above and delete this message without printing, copying, or forwarding it.  Thank
you.

On Oct 25, 2019, at 3:47 PM, Evan Bariault <ebariault@freybuck.com> wrote:

﻿
CAUTION: External Email

Attached please find the Involved Officer’s Response to the Family’s Motion to Compel.
 
Have a nice weekend.
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Evan D. Bariault
Frey Buck, P.S.
1200 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 1900
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 486-8002
(206) 902-9660 (FAX)
ebariault@freybuck.com
www.freybuck.com
 

From: Ted Buck <tbuck@freybuck.com> 
Sent: Friday, October 25, 2019 1:56 PM
To: 'Anderson, Matthew' <Matt.Anderson@kingcounty.gov>; Leavitt, Adrien
<Adrien.Leavitt@kingcounty.gov>; Boatright, Rebecca
<Rebecca.Boatright@seattle.gov>; Sylve, Dee <Dee.Sylve@kingcounty.gov>; Evan
Bariault <ebariault@freybuck.com>; Evans, Erika J <Erika.Evans@seattle.gov>;
Ghazal.Sharifi@seattle.gov; Jennifer.Litfin@seattle.gov; Kelly.Nakata@seattle.gov;
Baker, La Rond <lbaker@kingcounty.gov>; Lisa Smith <lsmith@freybuck.com>;
Levinson, Lori <Lori.Levinson@kingcounty.gov>; Vodak, Viktor
<vvodak@kingcounty.gov>
Subject: Butts = motion to reconsider
 
Attached please find the involved officers’ motion to reconsider.               
 

Ted Buck
Frey Buck, P.S.
1200 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 1900
Seattle, WA 98101
206-486-8000
tbuck@freybuck.com
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email message and any attachments is a transmission
from the law firm Frey Buck, P.S.  It may contain information that is confidential and legally
protected by the attorney-client, work product and/or other privileges.  If you are not the
designated or intended recipient, please destroy the message without disclosing any of its
contents and notify us immediately by reply email or by calling 1-206-486-8000.
For more information about Frey Buck, P.S., visit us at www.freybuck.com
 
<Response to Family's Motion to Compel (00396498xC640E).pdf>
<Declaration of Evan Bariault in Support of Response to Family's Motion to
Compel (00396480xC640E).pdf>
<Exhibit 4 - Bariault Declaration (00396491xC640E).pdf>
<Exhibit 1 - Bariault Declaration (00396471xC640E).pdf>
<Exhibit 2 - Bariault Declaration (00396473xC640E).pdf>
<Exhibit 3 - Bariault Declaration (00396472xC640E).pdf>
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